

No. 33191-1-III

FILED

SEP 16 2015

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION III

KEVIN ANDERSON

Appellant

v.

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS,

Respondent.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR
FRANKLIN COUNTY

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

MICHAEL C. KAHR, WSBA #27085
Attorney for Kevin Anderson
5215 Ballard Ave. NW, Ste. 2
Seattle, WA 98107
(206) 264-0643

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | | |
|------|--|---|
| I. | INTRODUCTION | 1 |
| II. | SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT | 1 |
| III. | ARGUMENT | 1 |
| | A. ANDERSON VIEWED HIS CENTRAL FILE IN INSTALLMENTS. | 1 |
| | B. THE DEPARTMENT INCORRECTLY CLAIMS IT DID NOT RECEIVE SUFFICIENT NOTICE OF THE ISSUES IN THIS CASE | 2 |
| | C. ANDERSON PLACED HIS SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT IN THE PRISON LEGAL MAIL SYSTEM AND IS ENTITLED TO THE FILING UNDER GR 3.1 .. | 4 |
| | D. THE DOCUMENTS ARE NOT TREATMENT DOCUMENTS HENCE TO NOT FALL UNDER THE MEDICAL EXEMPTION | 4 |
| | E. DOCUMENTS WITHHELD WITHOUT JUSTIFICATION WERE WITHHELD IN BAD FAITH . | 6 |
| IV. | CONCLUSION | 7 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

| Cases | Page |
|--|-------------|
| <i>Adams v. Dept. of Corrections</i> , ___ Wn. App. ___, 2015 WL 5124168 (Div. III, September 1, 2015) | 6, 7 |
| <i>Department of Justice v. Reporters Committee for Freedom of the Press</i> , 489 U.S. 749, 109 S.Ct. 1468, 103 L.Ed.2d 774 (1989) | 6 |
| <i>FutureSelect Portfolio Mgmt., Inc. v. Tremont Grp. Holdings, Inc.</i> , 175 Wn. App. 840, 309 P.3d 555, 567 (2013), <i>review granted sub nom</i> 179 Wn.2d 1008, 316 P.3d 495 (2014) <i>and aff'd</i> , 180 Wn.2d 954, 331 P.3d 29 (2014) | 2 |
| <i>Koenig v. Thurston County</i> , 175 Wn.2d 837, 287 P.3d 523 (2012) | 5 |
| <i>Pleasant v. Regence Blue Shield</i> , 181 Wn. App. 252, 325 P.3d 237 (2014) | 3 |
| <i>Rodriguez v. Loudeye Corp.</i> , 144 Wn. App. 709, 189 P.3d 168 (2012) | 3 |
| Statutes | |
| RCW 70.02.080 | 5 |
| Other Authorities | |
| CR 8(a) | 2 |
